

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 16-4981, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables amending the City of Coral Gables and University of Miami Development Agreement, adopted by Ordinance No. 2010-31 on 09.28.10, pursuant to Zoning Code Article 3, Division 19, entitled "Development Agreements", for the University of Miami, City of Coral Gables Campus, amending Paragraph 19 of the Development Agreement ("Internal Road and Access") that governs internal circulation on the Coral Gables Campus, modifying the scope and schedule of Phase II of the Internal Road; providing for conditions of approval, providing for enforcement, providing a repealer provision, severability clause, and providing for an effective date. (legal description on file)

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]